
İLLER BAND FREKANS TONE SQL ÇAĞRI İŞARETİ SORUMLUSU
ADANA VHF 145,7000 88.5 TxRx YM5KAD TA5IR

ADANA UHF 439,1500 88.5 TXRX TA5FW

ADANA CEYHAN UHF 439,2250 88.5 TxRx TA8L

ADANA UHF 439,2750 88.5 TXRX YM5KAD TA5IR

ADANA UHF 439,2875 Yok YM5KAD TA5IR

ADIYAMAN UHF 439,2750 88,5 TX TA8CNG

AFYON VHF 145,6500 88.5 TX TA4AAC

AFYON UHF 439,4250 88.5 TX TB4IA

AKSARAY UHF 439,3750 88.5 RX TX TA5HY

AKSARAY VHF 145,7750 88.5 Tx TA3LL

AMASYA VHF 145,6500 88.5 TX TA6ATC

AMASYA UHF 439,4000 88.5 TX TA6FC

AMASYA / MERZIFON UHF 439,4250 88.5 TxRx TA6ATA

AMASYA UHF 439,4250 88.5 TX TB6BAT

ANKARA VHF 145,6250 Yok - TA2NC

ANKARA VHF 145,6500 88.5 Tx TA3AS

ANKARA VHF 145,6750 88.5 Tx TA2NC

ANKARA VHF 145,7250 88,5 TX RX YM2KRD TA2ZE

ANKARA VHF 145,7750 88.5 Tx TA3AS

ANKARA UHF 439,1750 88.5 Tx TA2ZE

ANKARA UHF 439,2500 88.5 Tx TA3AS

ANKARA UHF 439,4000 88.5 Tx TA2NC

ANTALYA  VHF 145,6125 88.5 Tx TA4ARR

ANTALYA VHF 145,6500 88.5 Tx TA4AAZ

ANTALYA VHF 145,7000 88.5 Tx TA4ATA

ANTALYA UHF 439,2250 88.5 Tx TA4AR

ANTALYA UHF 439,2375 88.5 Tx TA4ACZ

ANTALYA UHF 439,2625 88.5 Tx TA4ACZ

ANTALYA UHF 439,2750 88.5 Tx TA4ATA

ANTALYA UHF 439,3750 88.5 TxRx TA4AAZ

ANTALYA UHF 439,4250 88.5 TxRx TA4AAA

ARTVIN VHF 145,6750 88.5 Tx TA3CY

AYDIN VHF 145,6250 88.5 Tx TA3CY

AYDIN  VHF 145,7750 67 TxRx TA4MCU

AYDIN UHF 439,1500 88.5 Tx TA4AZ

AYDIN UHF 439,2000 88.5 Tx TA4AZ

AYDIN UHF 439,2250 88.5 TxRx TA4AWS

AYDIN UHF 439,2750 88.5 Tx TA3E

AYDIN UHF 439,3750 88.5 Tx TA3E

AYDIN UHF 439,4000 88.5 Tx TA3CY

AYDIN UHF 439,4000 Yok - TA3CY

Türkiye Geneli Röle Listesi



AYDIN UHF 439,4250 67 TxRx TA4AWS

BARTIN VHF 145,6000 88.5 Tx TA2CAY

BARTIN VHF 145,7500 88.5 Tx TA2ACW

BARTIN UHF 439,2000 88.5 TxRx TA2ACW

BARTIN Cross 433,4500 88.5 Tx TA2CAY

BARTIN Cross 433,4750 88.5 Tx TA2CAY

BALIKESIR VHF 145,6500 114.8 Tx TA3ATZ

BALIKESIR VHF 145,6750 77 TxRx TA3NTI

BALIKESIR DURSUNBEY VHF 145,7500 67 TxRx TA3CB

BALIKESIR UHF 439,1625 141.3 TxRx TA3ASN

BALIKESIR EDREMIT UHF 439,2250 88.5 TxRx TB3DII

BALIKESIR UHF 439,3750 77 TxRx TA3NTI

BILECIK VHF 145,7250 100 Tx TA3AHS

BILECIK VHF 145,7250 114.8 Tx TA3AHS

BILECIK VHF 145,7500 88.5 Tx TA3AHS

BILECIK UHF 439,1500 100 Tx TA3AHS

BILECIK UHF 439,4250 88.5 Tx TA2LSX

BOLU/ABANT VHF 145,6250 88.5 TxRx TA2AIS

BOLU/ABANT VHF 145,7250 88.5 Tx TA3CY

BOLU UHF 439,4000 88.5 Tx TA2AEC

BURDUR/BUCAK VHF 145,7750 88.5 Tx TA4LSX

BURDUR/BUCAK UHF 439,1500 88.5 Tx TA4LSX

BURSA/INEGOL VHF 145,6250 88.5 TxRx TA3AHS

BURSA VHF 145,6500 77 TxRx TA3DN

BURSA VHF 145,6750 67 TxRx TA3DN

BURSA VHF 145,7000 114.8 TxRx TA3LL

BURSA VHF 145,7250 77 TxRx TA3LL

BURSA VHF 145,7375 110.9 TxRx TA3ASN

BURSA VHF 145,7500 77 TxRx TB2HBN

BURSA VHF 145,7750 114.8 TxRx TA3LL

BURSA UHF 439,1625 131.8 TxRx TA3ASN

BURSA UHF 439,1750 88.5 Tx TA3CE

BURSA/INEGOL UHF 439,3750 88.5 Tx TA3AHS

BURSA UHF 439,4000 88.5 TxRx TA3DN

CANAKKALE UHF 439,1625 131,8 TxRx TA3SR

CANAKKALE UHF 439,1625 131,8 TxRx TA3SR

CANAKKALE UHF 439,1500 88.5 Tx TB2BHP

CANAKKALE UHF 439,2750 67 Tx TA3IMX

CORUM VHF 145,6000 88.5 TxRx TA6FT

CORUM VHF 145,7500 88.5 Tx TA6ASL

CORUM UHF 439,2000 88.5 Tx TA6ASL

CORUM UHF 439,2750 88.5 TxRx TA6FT

CORUM UHF 439,3750 88.5 Tx TA6ATM

DENIZLI VHF 145,6000 88.5 Tx TA4ASG



DENIZLI UHF 439,1625 Yok - TA4AQG 

DENIZLI UHF 439,2500 88.5 Tx TA4AQG

DIYARBAKIR UHF 439,2000 88.5 Tx TA8HB

DIYARBAKIR UHF 439,4000 88.5 Tx TA8HB

ELAZIG VHF 145,7250 88.5 Tx TB7CFD

ELAZIG VHF 145,7500 88.5 Tx TA8AFD

ELAZIG UHF 439,1500 88.5 Tx TA8AFD

ERZINCAN VHF 145,6750 88.5 Tx TA7DX

ERZINCAN VHF 145,7250 88.5 Tx TA7DX

ERZINCAN UHF 439,2000 88.5 TxRx TA2IGT

ERZURUM VHF 145,7750 88.5 Tx TA9A

ESKISEHIR VHF 145,6000 88.5 Tx TA2JI

ESKISEHIR VHF 145,7000 88.5 Tx TA2JI

ESKISEHIR UHF 439,2000 88.5 Tx TA2JI

GAZIANTEP VHF 145,6750 88.5 - TA8OS

GAZIANTEP VHF 145,7250 88.5 Tx TA8OS

GAZIANTEP UHF 439,2500 88.5 Tx TA8AL

GIRESUN VHF 145,6000 88.5 Tx TA7EM

GIRESUN  VHF 145,7250 88.5 Tx TA7EA

GIRESUN/ESPIYE VHF 145,7750 88.5 Tx TA7EA

GIRESUN UHF 439,1750 88.5 Tx TA7EM

GIRESUN UHF 439,4000 77 TxRx TA7EA

GUMUSHANE VHF 145,6500 88.5 Tx TA2UI

HATAY VHF 145,7500 88.5 Tx TA5MHN

HATAY UHF 439,2625 88.5 Tx TA5MRG

HATAY UHF 439,2750 71.9 Tx TA5MHN

HATAY UHF 439,3750 77 Tx TA5MHN

ISPARTA VHF 145,6750 88.5 Tx TA4AU

ISPARTA UHF 439,2250 88.5 Tx TA4AU

ISPARTA UHF 439,4000 88.5 Tx TA4AZT

MERSIN VHF 145,6000 82.5 Tx TA5AHO

MERSIN VHF 145,6250 88.5 TxRx TA8L

MERSIN VHF 145,6750 88.5 Tx TA5AAX

MERSIN UHF 439,1750 88.5 Tx TA5AAX

MERSIN UHF 439,1750 88.5 Tx TA5AHO

MERSIN UHF 439,2000 88.5 TxRx TA5SBG

MERSIN UHF 439,2125 88.5 Tx TA5AAX

MERSIN UHF 439,4000 88.5 Tx TA5BF

MERSIN UHF 439,4125 88.5 Tx TA5AXX

MERSIN UHF 439,4250 88.5 Tx TA5AHO

ISTANBUL VHF 145,6500 123 Tx TB2GYX

ISTANBUL VHF 145,6750 88.5 Tx TB1DJU

ISTANBUL VHF 145,7125 100 TxRx TA1LKK

ISTANBUL VHF 145,7375 110.9 TxRx TA1KBB



ISTANBUL VHF 145,7750 67 TxRx TA1LSX

ISTANBUL UHF 439,1500 88.5 Tx TB2BSU

ISTANBUL UHF 439,1625 131.8 TxRx TA1KBB

ISTANBUL UHF 439,2000 88.5 Tx TA6AEU

ISTANBUL UHF 439,2500 94.8 Tx TA1LKK

ISTANBUL UHF 439,3750 100 Tx TB1DSJ

ISTANBUL UHF 439,3750 67 TxRx TA1TW

ISTANBUL UHF 439,4000 123 Tx TA1API

IZMIR VHF 145,6750 88.5 TxRx TA3E

IZMIR UHF 439,1500 88.5 Tx TA3CY

IZMIR UHF 439,1750 88.5 TxRx TA3E

IZMIR UHF 439,2000 88.5 TxRx TA3E

IZMIR UHF 439,2250 88.5 TxRx TA3E

IZMIR UHF 439,2250 88.5 TxRx TA3E

IZMIR UHF 439,2500 88.5 TxRx TA3E

IZMIR UHF 439,2750 88.5 TxRx TA3E

IZMIR UHF 439,3250 88.5 TxRx TA3E

IZMIR UHF 439,3500 88.5 TxRx TA3E

IZMIR UHF 439,3750 88.5 TxRx TA3E

IZMIR UHF 439,4000 88.5 TxRx TA3E

IZMIR UHF 439,4250 88.5 Tx TA3E

KAYSERI VHF 145,6250 88.5 TxRx TA1ALC

KAYSERI VHF 145,7000 77 Tx TA7ABZ

KAYSERI UHF 439,4000 Yok - TB7BKM

KIRKLARELI UHF 439,2750 77 Tx TA1OSR

KIRKLARELI UHF 439,3750 67 Tx TA1ABU

KOCAELI IZMIT VHF 145,6125 88.5 TxRx TA2LXA

KOCAELI IZMIT VHF 145,7250 71.9 Tx TA2LXA

KOCAELI IZMIT VHF 145,7250 67 Tx TB2MMO

KOCAELI GOLCUK UHF 439,1875 77 Tx TA2MT

KOCAELI KARAMURSEL UHF 439,2000 77 Tx TB2BMA

KOCAELI IZMIT UHF 439,2750 88.5 TxRx TA2LXA

KOCAELI KARAMURSEL UHF 439,3750 94.8 TxRx TA2MJA

KOCAELI UHF 439,4125 91.5 TxRx TA2MJ

KONYA VHF 145,6000 88.5 TxRx TB5GNN

KONYA VHF 145,6250 88.5 Tx TB5BAO

KONYA VHF 145,6750 67 YM5KNY TA5ME

KONY/ EREGLI VHF 145,7000 88.5 Tx TA8SCA

KONYA VHF 145,7250 88.5 TxRx TB5PMC

KONYA UHF 439,1500 88.5 TA5ME

KONYA UHF 439,2000 88.5 Tx TB5GNN

KONYA UHF 439,2250 88.5 TxRx TB5GNN

KONYA UHF 439,2750 88.5 TxRx TB5PMC

KUTAHYA VHF 145,6750 88.5 Tx TA1API



KUTAHYA VHF 145,7750 67 Tx TA3CY

KUTAHYA UHF 439,2500 67 Tx TA3LL

MALATYA VHF 145,7750 88.5 Tx TA8AFD

MALATYA UHF 439,3750 88.5 Tx TA8AFD

MALATYA UHF 439,4250 88.5 Tx TA8AFD

MANISA VHF 145,6000 77 Tx TA0K

MANISA VHF 145,7750 88.5 Tx TA3EV

MANISA UHF 439,1750 77 - TA0K

MANISA UHF 439,3000 110.9 Tx TA0K

MANISA UHF 439,4000 88.5 Tx TA3UHY

MANISA UHF 439,4125 67 TxRx TA3KLI

MANISA UHF 439,4250 77 Tx TA3RAB

KAHRAMANMARAŞ VHF 145,6250 88.5 TX TA8AHO

KAHRAMANMARAŞ VHF 145,7500 77 TX TA8OH

KAHRAMANMARAŞ VHF 145,7750 123 Tx TA8MCA

KAHRAMANMARAŞ UHF 439,1750 88.5 Tx TA8MCA

KAHRAMANMARAŞ UHF 439,2000 74.4 TX TA8AOL

KAHRAMANMARAŞ UHF 439,2375 123 TX TA8MCA

KAHRAMANMARAŞ UHF 439,2625 88,5 TX TA8OH

KAHRAMANMARAŞ UHF 439,4250 88.5 TX TA8MCA

MUGLA BODRUM VHF 145,6000 88.5 TxRx TA4AYW

MUGLA FETHIYE VHF 145,6750 88.5 Tx TA4ALA

MUGLA VHF 145,7250 88.5 Tx TA4ALA

MUGLA DALAMAN UHF 439,1750 88.5 Tx TA4ALA

MUGLA BODRUM UHF 439,1750 67 Tx TA4AYW

MUGLA FETHIYE UHF 439,3750 123 Tx TA4ALA

MUGLA FETHIYE UHF 439,3750 88.5 Tx TA4ALA

NEVSEHIR VHF 145,6000 88.5 Tx YM5KNV

NEVSEHIR UHF 439,1750 88.5 Tx YM5KNV

ORDU VHF 145,6000 88.5 Tx TA7OM

ORDU VHF 145,7000 88.5 Tx TA7OM

ORDU UHF 439,2500 88.5 Tx TA7OM

RIZE VHF 145,7000 100 Tx TA9Q

RIZE VHF 145,7250 88.5 Tx TA9Q

SAKARYA VHF 145,6000 82.5 TxRx TA2IBD

SAKARYA VHF 145,7000 123 TxRx TA2VR

SAKARYA VHF 145,7750 88.5 Tx TA2KS

SAKARYA UHF 439,1500 110.9 TxRx TA2IBD

SAKARYA UHF 439,2000 88.5 Tx TA2KS

SAKARYA UHF 439,2250 88.5 Tx TA2KS

SAKARYA UHF 439,2500 110.9 TxRx TA2IBD

SAKARYA UHF 439,3750 123 TxRx TA2VR

SAMSUN VHF 145,6750 88.5 Tx TA6MCY

SAMSUN VHF 145,7250 88.5 Tx TB5MHP



SAMSUN UHF 439,2000 Yok - TA3CY

SAMSUN UHF 439,2750 88.5 Tx TB5MHP

SINOP VHF 145,6250 88.5 Tx TA6AE

SIVAS UHF 439,1750 88.5 TxRx TB7EA

SIVAS UHF 439,4000 88.5 Tx TA7EA

SIVAS UHF 439,4000 88.5 TxRx TB7EA

TEKIRDAG VHF 145,6000 77 Tx TA1API

TEKIRDAG UHF 439,3750 74.4 TxRx TA2SLC

TEKIRDAG UHF 439,4250 77 TxRx TA2NL

TOKAT VHF 145,7500 88.5 Tx TA6MMT

TOKAT UHF 439,1500 88.5 TxRx TA6MMT

TOKAT UHF 439,2250 88.5 Tx TA6MMT

TOKAT UHF 439,3750 88.5 Tx TA6MA

TOKAT ZILE UHF 439,1750 88.5 TxRx TA6MMT

TRABZON VHF 145,6250 88.5 Tx TB7FAT

TRABZON VHF 145,6500 Yok - TA7AEC

TRABZON VHF 145,7750 88.5 Tx TA7AEC

TRABZON UHF 439,2000 88.5 Tx TB7FAT

SANLI URFA UHF 439,1500 88.5 TxRx TB8BDT

USAK VHF 145,6750 88.5 TxRx TA1LSX

USAK VHF 145,7500 Yok - TA4BL

USAK UHF 439,1500 88.5 Tx TA1LSX

VAN UHF 439,4000 88.5 Tx TA6AEU

YOZGAT VHF 145,7250 88.5 Tx TA6DO

ZONGULDAK/EREGLI VHF 145,6000 88.5 Rx TA2AOZ

ZONGULDAK VHF 145,6250 88.5 Tx TA2CAY

ZONGULDAK/EREGLI VHF 145,7000 88.5 Tx TA2KJ

ZONGULDAK VHF 145,7250 100 Tx TA2ANR

ZONGULDAK UHF 439,4000 88.5 Tx TB2GM

ZONGULDAK/EREGLI UHF 439,4250 67 TxRx TA2AOZ

KARAMAN VHF 145,6500 88.5 TxRx TA5MZC

KARABUK VHF 145,6125 88.5 Tx TA2CAY

KARABUK VHF 145,6500 88.5 Tx TA2ORJ

KARABUK VHF 145,6750 100 Tx TA2CAY

KARABUK VHF 145,7000 88.5 Tx TA2ORJ

KARABUK VHF 145,7750 82.5 TxRx TA2ORJ

KARABUK UHF 439,1750 88.5 TxRx TA2AFQ

KARABUK UHF 439,2500 88.5 Tx TA2ORJ

OSMANIYE/KADIRLI VHF 145,6000 88.5 Tx TB5CAK

OSMANIYE UHF 439,2000 88.5 Tx TA5AEK

OSMANIYE UHF 439,3750 67 Tx TA5FD

OSMANIYE UHF 439,3750 88.5 Tx TA5ATA

DUZCE VHF 145,6500 88.5 Tx TA2LG

DUZCE VHF 145,6750 Yok - TA2SK



DUZCE VHF 145,7500 82.5 Tx TA2MOU

DUZCE UHF 439,1750 88.5 Tx TA2PI


